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HR 2664
All-of-the-Above Federal Building Energy Conservation Act of 2019

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: May 10, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.  (May 13, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/2664 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (4 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX May 10, 2019

Rep. Ferguson, A. Drew, IV [R-GA-3] R · GA Jun 13, 2019

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Sep 12, 2019

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Oct 30, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to May 13, 2019

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 13, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 2137 Related bill Oct 23, 2019: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 263.

116 S 1245 Identical bill Sep 25, 2019: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 220.

116 HR 3962 Related bill Jul 26, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.

Summary  (as of May 10, 2019) 

All-of-the-Above Federal Building Energy Conservation Act of 2019

This bill revises energy performance requirements for federal buildings, including by requiring agencies to begin installing

energy and conservation measures that are life-cycle cost effective.
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Actions Timeline

May 13, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency
Management.
May 13, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.
May 10, 2019: Introduced in House
May 10, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on
Transportation and Infrastructure, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for
consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

